UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): February 28, 2022

LIVERAMP HOLDINGS, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware			
(State or other jurisdiction			
of incorporation)			

001-38669 (Commission File Number)

83-1269307 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

225 Bush Street, Seventeenth Floor San Francisco, CA 94104 (Address of principal executive offices, including zip code)

(866) 352-3267 (Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

	(Former n.	ame or former address, if changed since last re	port)	
	ck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is iowing provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):	ž ž	ing obligation of the registrant under any of the	
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)			
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)			
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))			
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))			
Seci	urities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:			
	Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered	
Common stock, \$.10 Par Value		RAMP	New York Stock Exchange	
	cate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerginater) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 19		05 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this	
Eme	erging growth company \square			
	n emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if or revised financial accounting standards provided pur			
				

Item 8.01 Other Events.

On February 28, 2022, David Pann resigned his position as Chief Product Officer of LiveRamp Holdings, Inc. (the "Company") due to personal reasons. Mr. Pann will provide certain consulting services to the Company for the next six months.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

LIVERAMP HOLDINGS, INC.

By: /s/ Jerry C. Jones

Jerry C. Jones

Chief Ethics and Legal Officer & Executive Vice President

Date: March 3, 2022